
City of Maricopa

Legislation Text

The Mayor and City Council shall discuss and possibly take action on approving the Third Amendment to the
existing contract with DWA Construction Company, LLC for various concrete repairs throughout the city,
extending the term to June 30, 2017.  No additional funding is being requested.  Discussion and Action.

The Second Amendment to the contract with DWA Construction Company, LLC was approved by Council on
June 21.  At that time, additional funding for this fiscal year was approved; however, the contract expires in
December, 2016.  The Third Amendment will extend the term of the contract until June 30, 2017.  No
additional funding is being requested with this Third Amendment.

This item will be presented by Public Works Director/City Engineer William P. Fay.

Staff recommends that the Mayor and City Council approve the Third Amendment to the existing contract with
DWA Construction Company, LLC for various concrete repairs throughout the city, extending the term to June
30, 2017.

File #: CON 16-49, Version: 1

City of Maricopa Printed on 4/9/2022Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

